
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7087
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000
RAILWAY COUPON FACILITY TO EX-MLAS
SATYAVRAT CHATURVEDI;SUNDER LAL TIWARI

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railway Board has discontinued the facility of free railway coupons to Ex-MLAs; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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